
  
 

                                                                                                    BALANCE MODN. WORK OF D.O,
 VISAKHAPATNAM    

LICI, SCZO, Hyderabad                                                                               

11 
CONTRACTOR                                                                                                        EMPLOYER                   
                                                  

System Tender No. LICI/SZO/ENGG/24-25/9 
 

1.Online bids are hereby invited for the works mentioned below through online e-Tendering 
System portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from the intended Bidders. 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Work Estimated Cost 
Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

Tender 
Document 

Fee 
1. 

e-TENDER FOR 
PROPOSED BALANCE 
MODERNIZATION WORK 
OF DIVISIONAL OFFICE 
BUILDING INCLUDING 
CIVIL WORKS, 
INTERIOR WORKS 
MODULAR FURNITURE, 
CHAIRS, ELECTRICAL 
INSTALLATION, DATA & 
TELEPHONE CABLING, 
FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS 
AND SPRINKLER 
SYSTEMS AT 
VISAKHAPATNAM, 
ANDHRA PRADESH 
STATE. 

Rs. 175.86 lakh Rs. 3,52,000/- 

Rs. 1000 + 
18% GST 

 
(Rs 1180/-) 

 
2.Possession of Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) and registration of the Bidders on the 

portal i.e. http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC is a prerequisite for e-Tendering. 
 

For Registration and for further details on e-tendering, please visit website above mentioned 
portal (website) or below mentioned Helpdesk details. 
 
Office Address: 
Antares Systems Limited.  
E-Tender helpdesk  
“Honganasu”, #137/3, 
Bangalore Mysore Road,Opp.KMS Coach Builders, 
Kengeri,  Bangalore - 560060,  
 
Help Desk Contact Details:  
Regarding Registration Contact Nos: 
E-mail: lokesh.hr@antaressystems.com 
Tel: 200-40482000/121/133/140 

Mobile: 9686115304  
Ramesh Kumar M N – 9731467357 
 

Regarding DSC Contact Nos: 
Ramesh Kumar M N – 9731467357 
 
 
 
 
 



  
 

                                                                                                    BALANCE MODN. WORK OF D.O,
 VISAKHAPATNAM    

LICI, SCZO, Hyderabad                                                                               

12 
CONTRACTOR                                                                                                        EMPLOYER                   
                                                  

 
 

Key Dates: 
 
  

Sr no Stage Start Date and 
Time 

Expiry Date and 
Time 

 
1 

Release of Bid  
18.06.2024 
10:00 Hrs 

 

18.06.2024       
17:00 Hrs 

 
2   Pre bid queries by email Up to 30.06.2024   

3 Pre bid Meeting 02.07.2024 AT 11.30 Hrs.  

4 
Downloading of Tender Document 
BID II & Bid III 

18.06.2024 
17:01 Hrs 

09.07.2024 
12.00 Hrs 

5 
Online submission of tender BID II,  
and Bid III    Financial Bid 

18.06.2024 
17:01 Hrs 

09.07.2024 
17.00 Hrs 

 
6 

Deposit of EMD & Tender Fee (Bid I) 
OR Online payment for EMD & 
Tender Fee receipt in sealed 
envelopes - Physical Submission 

18.06.2024 
17:01 Hrs 

09.07.2024 
17.00 Hrs 

7 
Opening of EMD & Tender Fee 
envelope and opening of Pre-
qualification Bid (BID I, Bid II) 

10.07.2024 
11.30 Hrs  

 
 
NOTE: The date of opening of Financial Bid shall be intimated at a later date to eligible 
Bidders, who fulfill the selection criteria and also it will be notified on E-Tender Portal. 
BID II – prequalification bid has to be submitted in online. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


